10. 'Appropriate authority' means (a) in relation to a map or statement deposited or declaration lodged under Section 31(6) of that Act, an appropriate council (as defined in Section 31(7) of the Highways Act 1980); and (b) in relation to a statement and map deposited under Section 15A(1) of the 2006 Act, a commons registration authority (defined in Section 4 of the Commons Act 2006 and section 2 of the Commons Registration Act 1965). In practice, the appropriate council and commons registration authority will usually be the same body.

Part A: Information relating to the applicant and land to which the application relates (all applicants must complete this part)

- 1. Name of appropriate authority to which the application is addressed: Staffordshire County Council
- 2. Name and full address (including postcode) of applicant: Darren Harrison of 62 High Grange, Lichfield, WS13 7DU

3. Status of applicant:

I am making this application and the statements/declarations it contains on behalf of WHL Investments Limited who is the owner of the land described in paragraph 4 and in my capacity as director.

4. Insert description of the land to which the application relates (including full address and postcode):

Land between Westfields Road & Rectory Lane, Armitage, Staffordshire, WS15 and registered under Title number SF217533

- 5. Ordnance Survey six-figure grid reference of a point within the area of land to which the application relates: SK 07801574
- 6. This deposit comprises the following statement(s) and/or declarations

Part B: Statement under Section 31(6) of the Highways Act 1980.

WHL Investments Limited is the owner of the land described in paragraph 4 of Part A of this form and shown outlined red on the map accompanying this statement.

Ways shown blue on the accompanying map are public footpaths

No other ways over the land shown outlined red on the accompanying map have been dedicated as highways.

Part C: Declaration under Section 31(6) of the Highways Act 1980.

- WHL Investments Limited is the owner of the land described in paragraph 4 of Part A of this form and shown edged red on the map accompanying this declaration & lodged with Staffordshire County Council on 26th October 2021.
- 2. On the 26th day of October 2021 WHL Investments Limited deposited with Staffordshire County Council, being the appropriate council, a statement accompanied by a map showing WHL Investments Limited property outlined red which stated that:

the ways shown blue on that map, and on the map accompanying this declaration, had been dedicated as footpaths.

No other ways had been dedicated as highways over WHL Investments Limited's property.

- **3.** On the 13th day of May 2022 WHL Investments Limited deposited with Staffordshire County Council, being the appropriate council, a declaration dated 13th May 2022, stating that no additional ways, other than those marked in the appropriate colour on the map accompanying that declaration, had been dedicated as byways open to all traffic, restricted byways, bridleways or footpaths since the deposit of the statement referred to in paragraph 2 above.
- 4. No additional ways have been dedicated over the land outlined in red on the map accompanying this declaration & referenced in paragraph 1 above since the statement dated 26 October 2021 referred to in paragraph 2 above other than those footpaths marked in the appropriate colour on the map accompanying this declaration and at the present time WHL Investments Limited have no intention of dedicating any more public rights of way over the property.

Part D: Statement under Section 15A(1) of the Commons Act 2006

WHL Investments Limited is the owner of the land described in paragraph 4 of Part A of this form and shown outlined red on the map accompanying this statement and deposited with Staffordshire County Council on 26th day of October 2021.

WHL Investments Limited wishes to bring to an end any period during which persons may have indulged as of right in lawful sports and pastimes on the whole or any part of the land shown outlined red on the accompanying map & map referenced above.

Part E: Additional information relevant to the application (insert any additional information relevant to the application)

Part F: Statement of Truth (all applicants must complete this part)

Warning: If you dishonestly enter information or make a statement that you know is, or might be, untrue or misleading, and intend by doing so to make a gain for yourself or another person, you may commit the offence of fraud under section 1 of the Fraud Act 2006, the maximum penalty for which is 10 years' imprisonment or an unlimited fine, or both.

I believe that the facts and matters contained in this form are true.

Signature (of the person making the statement of truth):

Print full name: Darren Harrison

Date: 17th May 2022.

You should keep a copy of the completed form